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Loc. 84 1/2 Rear Brackett Street

Proj: NDP 2

Block 57B

Tssued: November 12, 1971 Expires: December 12,

Mr. Michael Kopack
g4 1/2 Rear Brackett Street
Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Kppack:

ROOM 315, CITY HALL
PORTLAND, MAINE 04114
775.5451

Roard of Commssioners
PAUL M. FOLAN, Chairman

1 71"0RACI-‘. M. BUDD, Vice Chairman

JOHN . MALCONIAN
THE REVEREND HAROLD A. MCELWAIN
CHARLES W. REDMA", JR.

THOMAS F. VALLEAU, Executive Director

An examination was made on November 9, 1971 of the premises

located at 84 1/2 Rear Brackett Street, Portland,
vioclations of Municipal Codes relating to

housing conditions wexe found as described below.

specialist Max Furrer.

Maine by Rehabilitation

In accordance with the provisions of the above named codes

you are required to correct these defects.

improvements will require permits which are obta
Building, Health, Fire or other City Departments.

Some repairs or
ined from the

Financial assistance and construction advice are available
from the federal government, by contacting the Neighborhood
Development Program office at 247 Danforth Street, 774~3611,
please call us to discuss these before beginning work on

your property.

Very truly yours,

}

Jousth € Huay Jh ( ped F2)

Project Director

sy -
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c ﬁffy)Réhabi»yiceationuéexxbié'e

VIOLATIONS

HOUSING CODE REFERENCE

Exterior

1. Repair or replace the defective brick and mortar

on chimney above roofline.

2. Repair the blistered, cracked or peeling
paint on all exterior casings and trim.

Repair oxr replace deteriorated steps at rear.

T —




PERMIT ISSUED
0201
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR B : NOV 3 1955

HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT BITY of PURTLAND

ViLl I AND SIGN WITH INK

Portland, Maine, ....... November.3 g 1955«

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, roRTLAND, ME,

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following lieating, cooking or power equipment in accord-
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

Location®. 85 Brackett,. St.... Use of Building. .  Awelling . No. Stories ..2... ..m‘glﬂi“g
Name and address of owner of appliance .Mrs. Nellie Kopack, 84 Brackett Ste. i s
Installer’s nase and address ........ ....Harrds 01l Col 202 Commercial St.. .. Telephone ..2=8304........ . .

.1%&% General Description of Work
*"“' >N To install”.....0oil burner.and.steam.boiler ... . (replacement). ...

il *- - _.IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Lﬁgﬁgﬁff appliance baserienit....... 'Any"ﬁun‘lablé’ material in floor surface or beneath? .
If 50, oW Protected? . oo o s e+ o e e <. Kinil of fuel?
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace
From top of smoke pipe From front of appliance .. OVeF &!.. From sides or back of appliance ~aver.3t..
Size of chimney flue Other connections to same flue . ... DORS. .. ...

If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hou:
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? .. ... e

IF OIL BURNER
Naine and type of burner
Will operator be always in attendance?
Type of floor beneath burner eogemenb . Sizeof vent pipe ..
Location of oil storage basement ... Number and capacity of tanks ... L7275, gaLe (existing)
Low water shut off ... .¥88... .. weee Make. M&L . . .o e o Noo L GEOD i,
Will alt tanks be more than ﬁé feet from any flame? . ¥98. . How many tanks enclosed? ... ... BOR..coimmiivnns vunen
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners .

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance .. ...... . s« weve oo o oo . Aty burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
1 so, how protected? ..... v .. . Heightof Legs, ifany .

Skirting at bottom of appliance? .......coee e Distance to combustible material trom top of appliance? ..o
From front of appliance From sides and back ... ..... .. ....... FFrom top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue .. Other connections to same flue ..o o voreer

Is hood to be provided? If so, how vented? ... . . FoRced or gravity?

If gas fired, how vented? . wmmseeee s o Rated maximum demand per hout .o+ v .

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

building at same time.)

APPEOFEDy . ’
* //«:g- d d a7 Will there be in charge of the above work a persou competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaiuing thereto ate
observed? ... ¥85.....

Harris Oil

Signature of Installer BYAccoe f Nl fl 8005
C17-25¢-1M-Manny

iNSPECTION COPY




Loc. B8 Bamnehebt $vnd
: Locw/i§ &
CITY OF PORTLAND U st i e Bldg §Fire ¥ Fluc ¥ Other
HEALTH DEPARTMENT ISR Iesued Tooepher 1By AFIR
HOUSING DIVISION b RS i Expires Joniyy Ay S84
Failio Youeok SO
o4l Proghotd firaend

TN Ty

Dear Sir:

On Dok 1‘&; 1983
at Y toedlads Atawet
Non-compliance with the ordinances relating to housing conditions was found es dztailed below,

In accordance with the provisions of the above ordinanve you are hersby ordered to correct these
defects according to specifications within the time limits allowed, Failure to comply with this notice will
necessitate legal action,

Some renairs or improvements required will necessitate permits whach are to be obtained from the
Building Inspector, Health, ¥ire or other City Departments. These must be obtained before the work is started.

any additicnal information is desared, visit or telephone the Housing Supervisor at this Office,
telephone 4-1431, extension 226, Kindly notify this office as acon as all corrections have been completed,

ot AT

an exumination was made of the premises located

Very truly yours,
Edward W, Colby, M.D.
Health Tnrector

By

Mousing Supervisor

VIOLATIONS & SPECIFICATIONS
5 %ﬁs nsibility of Owner or Agent ** pegponsibility of Occupant
@

$he Jeees v slvobng wopler o She Briokn ub e chledRge
e Stk
Penaired oX1 Acfestive olatedn wirkey and wteutviont
et Strndlioree
acpvuelator wnlete fn o1l e seons Wsughoud She
sirosiire shorn thuso n 3 Qunguvoudysasnaeles vin of L tannden
exedn) soviieniey tlesilon 15 Alpeated to Lo fleat fimp

] sling end gat ip prod apler o} demptoross i hagknious

perty of tha shrustury oo Uollowss

u) Tighten tha Looss windey resbay fo SRe Kikehbn, delne voon o Wl
tedvems o the Theeh Mo spaptuent sad e kiteten god iivdng
whom of tue seornd flecr spezbiente

$he ghovs ceaticmed aopditiong we S vialabies e the Sy
Tpdipsnevy YAotme Ateedevdn Cor Sitdirusd Urrerney® ged snab o
eorranked o or bl Swrayy 18y 1934

iy oy EvCT T

frewre visema sameces-iseciArcaetired o 0nt ceaan Seame i mereve . eorivere sevstienas svevsrOMGEOINROL Y

w
To: Housing Division, Health Department L°°8&é’ Erackotd ﬁ‘p
From Loc w/i 8 8§

This is to inform you that deficiencies of which this Depurtment has been Bldg FireX FElec) Other
antified, have been corrected to our satisfaction, Issued  Pag, 13. 1052

Remarks: . Expires Jan, 18, 1954

©rage

Signature

(Please return to Housing Division of Health Department when corrections have been COMPLETED)

SR ST R S NI




PILL IN AND SIGH WITM INK { 4
. : W

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR O30,
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT NOV 14 1047

Portland, Maine,.. Novemben 13,. 1347

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a pamit lo install the following heating, cosking or power cquipment in accorge
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and éhe following specifications:

84 Brackett Stroet  Use of Building Dwelling house  — No Siories 2 gﬁ;ﬁglq‘.ﬂg

- -

Location .
Name and address of owner of appliance i#Es. de:lie Ropack, 84 Brackett Str-et _ .. .. .. . .
Installer's name and address . H&r rig 9il Co., 202 Commerciel St. = . Telephone . 478804

General Description of Work
Toinstall ... 011 burning e uipment in connection with existing gheam hesting sv<‘em

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER

Location of appliance or source of heat . .. .. s wiowon + o o . Type of floor beneath appliance

If wood, HOw PrOteCtedPe. o voe e v o cn v e s e oo s - e KD OF fuiel

Minimum distance to wood or combustible material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace ...

From top of smoke pipe.. . From front of appliance.. . w........ From sides or back of appliance

Size of chimney flue. ... . .. Other connections to same flue . o i v L i+ o
If gas fired, how vented? wuwew «o ¢ v e e Rated maximum demand per hour ... ...

IF OIL BURNER

Name and type of burner .. ... . ... . . ... 4oBngon. . .. . Labelled by underwriter's laboratories? .. ..Y€S8 ...
Will operator be always in attendance?. . . .. Does oil supply line feed fromn top or bottom of tank? bottom
Type of floor beneath burner.. . ... . CORCT et | . G - e e
Location of oil storage .. ...... . &k .. vo w .. Number and capacity of tanks . 1-&78 gal. .. ...
If two 275-gallon tanks, will threc-way valve be provided?.. e T,

7ill all tanks Le more than five feet from any flame? . Y€8. How many tanks fire proofed? .. .. ... . oo

Total capacity of anv exis.ing storage tanks for furnace burners . . Bone,

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance.. .. . ... Kind of fuel .. . . . .. ...Typeof floor beneath appliance ... ...
If wood, how protected? L et e
Minimum distance to wood or combustible material from iop of appliance
From front of appliance . .. From sides and back ... .. oo From top of smokepipe ...... . .
Size of chiianey flue .... ... Other connections to same flue
Is hood to be provided?.. If so, how vented? ...

If gas fired, HOW VENEEA? v .vome . s o sorssso s ovnee. KT maximum demand per hour

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Amount of fee enclosed? . 500,  ($1.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc.. in same
building at same ime.)

APPROVED:
. (ﬂ/ ‘/ /‘/ 3 “/7 o ‘ Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City rejuirements pertaining thereto are
observed? ... ¥85.. . ...

Harris 0il Co,

Signaiure of Installer AT o g V. 049
INSPECTION COPY




Lot Pl s SRS

Application for Permit for Alterations and Miscellancous Structures

CLASS OF BUIL.DING OR TYPE OF STRUCTURE. ?2:&
7
Portland, Maine,_fcgaer 5451526459
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, . v

alter ll:‘c following described building
erect the following described siruciure

The undersigned n reby applies for a permil fo according fo the Jollewity

Q xpeuﬁca ns, the Laws of the Staie of Maine, and the Building Ordinence of the City of Porlland:
¢

%ﬁﬁo _ B4 &fyy Benokoty Strook Ward___s___ Within Fire Limits?__pd

Ownet’s name and address?. sfichal Ronnop,San Hr 34r-0b

Contractor’s name andaddress? 7 s Doz, 56-salus stress— £ G 100 R,
Architect’s name and address?.__

Last use of building?— . __4 e133ne No. Families?
Proposed use of building ? dvelling -— No. Families?___

Description of Preseat Building

Material__wood _  No, of Stories___ 2% .ni‘ﬁnh____Roonng_.._...mJ)hﬂl&__
General Descnptlon of New Work

MMU&M&M&MM&J&M&MW%
THFeTTe FET

TEFETTy
IlE now oatsida waodon stalivay I the Fomr from saccnd iloor Lo the g.,rcum, stAlviny
TG G0 oh 106eS T 3ITee o0t wile T In T slcar aad Y :

wiIl TeAv0 DO 10e0 Thal 9- Lroacs and mo gwuﬁ*tm i M rigors; fam sur inoido—
atalvany Lram SG0OrL TLGOX L0 F1T06 TLGOr G0 GAko XOGa IGr Uho URGOrosas

Size of New Kraming Members

Corner posis ?. Sills ? Ratters or roof beams?. of center P
Material and size of columns under girders ? on center ?
Ledger board used ? Size? Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions}2x 4 16" . €,

Girders 6" x 8" or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts wilt
be all one piece in cross section.

Floor timbers: Istfloot o, 20d_ 3rd_ L 4th .
On centers : 1st floot , 2nd , 3rd , 4th
Span: 1st floor - ,2nd , 3rd , 4th
If 1st or 2nd Class Constrnction
External walls }th?ckne S{ 1st story. ... _, 2nd story
Party walls

Ist story_ . , 2nd story _
Other Details New Construciion

To be erected on solid or filled land?. earth or rock ?

Material of foundation? ... __Thickness, top?. bottom ?.

Material of underpinning?—.__ _over 4 frhigh?_____ shickness? .

Kind of roof (pitch, hip, ete.) 7. Kind of roofing ?

No. of new chimneys?—_ Material of chimneys? of lining
1f a Private (arage

No. cars now accommodated on lot? — 'Toral number to be accommodated ?.
Other buildings on same lot 7.

All parts of garage, including eaves, will be at least 2 ft. from all lot lmeu.

Distance from nearest present building to proposed garage?

Garage will be at least feet from nearest windows of adjoining property.
Miscelianeous

Will the above construction requite the removal or disturbing of any shade tree on the public street? 09,
Plans filed as part ¢! ihis application?.. 1@ _ No, sheets?_ ... ..

Estimated total cost $5% /5 ¢ AN Feep. . _-_W_&{%.
Signature of owner o authorized repreagulaltvg...
Z

”

-
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date ; 83
Receipt and Permit nimber > 6 ‘§

To tne CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Mine:
The ' nderiig ed hereby applies for a permit to make olestrical mstallations accordance with te laws of
Mane, th  Portland Electricq] Ordin, nee the Natiows Eievtrical Code and 'he following specificat:ong: *
LOCATION OF WORK: _ %‘l Bxac{j<e{.'.‘: g%ree%: - k’.cx? o
OWNER'S NAME: __Stanley Kopack ADDRESS _ Llives there _

Ly ,

OUTLETS:
Recepracles Switches Plugmold _____ ft 'TOTAL
FIXT\"RES: (number of)
Incanciescent —_ . ___ Flourescent e (not strip) TOTAL
Strip Flourescent
SERVICS: existing 30 amp service
Overhead = x Underground Tem;;»o:ary____% TOTAL
METERS: (number off ___2_
MOTORS: (number of)
Fractional
THPorover _ _____ . . ... Cherrenas .
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:
Ol or Gas (number of units)
Electric (number of rooms)
OMMERCIAT OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:
Oil or Gas (by & main boiler)
Oil or Gas (by separate units)
Electric Under 20 kws
APPLIANCIS: (number of)
Ranzes Water Heaters
Coolt Tops Disposals
Wall Qvens Dishwashers
Dryers Compactors
Fans Others (denote)
TOTAL __ _ . ..77 i,
MISCELLAKEOUS: (number of)
Branch Panels
Transformers _ ... .. N
Air Conditioners Central Unit
Separate Units (windows)
Signs 20 sq. .t. “nd under
Over 20 0y, ft. _
Swimmins, Pouls Above Ground
In Ground .
Firc/uirglar Alarms Res.dential __
Commercial _____ ... .
Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Vot (such as welders) 30 amps and under _______
over 50 amps _ ___

Cireus, F.irs ete.

Aleratio: s 1, wi ey .

Rep ir after fire e v aas

Em. .gency Lights, battery _ ___ ....... e

Emerger.cy Geuerators I
INSTALLATION FEE DUE:

FOR ADDITICNAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT DOUBLE FEE DUE:

FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDFR” (304-16.b)

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE;:

INSPECTION 4-22-83

Will be ready on _2,P.M. — .+ 19__; or Will Call —
CONRACTOR'S NAME. __Robert NoGehne

ADDRESS: RED # 1 Fowest lane, Cuh Ctr,

TFL.. _ 829-5382 —~ ~——

MASTER LICENSE NO. 02884777~ o SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR:

LIMITED LICENSE NO.:

INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE
OFFICE. COPY — CAMARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY — LREEN




nﬂ...%

- A \m il

G3131dW02

JONYITdWGI
I 3g03

b

]
z
&
[-¥
b g
o
k-
&
<4

NS —

53

o9,

: SNOLLSHasNT SSHIDOYg

ur-3ursojy

—— Ui Pofes 9014 10g
= ~ kg — NS ISNOLE dHISNG
. /\m
s —_)

RS ST R B R « e

ELECT| RICAL INSTALLATIO

Permit Numbey
Date of Perm;,
Final Inspecton
By Inspector
Permit Application

Owner __

SR RSy e e .
il




SUBMETER
For Sewer User Charge Adjustmlenfs

-

)
. The undersfgned hereby requests permission to install additional water « :is)
in accordance with Section 24~76(C) _of the Portland Clty Code.

It is understood that all expenses related to ‘the purchase, installa. : and mainten-
ance of the meter/s) is to be borne by the zpplicant.

3

o L Cut dud S| metber

 an

To be Completed by Applicant -

Address vhere sub-meter is requested &4 P@?(r ﬁktcée‘[i‘ SZL
"Property owner name_ S7-d /e)', M. kopdck

Tax Map Reference{on Real Estate Tax Bill) . £7-& ~/2.

Property owner address 4  Raa, ?)hgmka'i-t‘ Ny ~TE

Parson to be contacted to schedule inspections el T77H-4o2
(Name-and “Telephone Number) .

Portland Water District Acct.No.(on bill) P-37-294

Billing lame & Address (on bill) JQ{'unjeY M, Kopdele
_BH a2 Brockett St
Lecation and size existing Portland Water District Service Mater
g/a ! d in Lasemenﬁ' next  to chimaen
Proposed 1;cat1'on and size of sub-meter 5%%”{74 Qw'rth Z " A LiHlinas.
Tn W te 'C&QJZ /The‘_, . ‘(’,'O o»\{-s-hée *Cauca'(‘, °
i1l a remote reading register be utih‘zed?_ .NO @(If yes, state '(ocation__)Le;__
Browk ot house tander on @ fong Side_of @A'l\g#m_.g vemote ireqstes )

I3

Dascription of proposed changss Sketch plan showing proposed changes

in plumbing required for submetering: in plumbing and the location of exist-
ing and proposed meters. Show water

flow througn submeter to non-discharge
equiprent or Tocation (use additional

/‘n exléérlx'zq eutsicle sheet of paper it necessary)

M{'ﬁf /l#‘l»fé r .
. ’ Maln Seappl T
The volure of water to be submeterad ) meton Y
1 - =31 1B Shuk of?

can be shown rot to entar tha s ‘zrage
&#%T‘k
Remore . :
ROPCSED
ReAPING- [N ‘;uane.rE&

systam by virtue of its use for:
LeeisTe2ys "E

Logwn  Copden [Zower Pedfs
. Washing
©
-

Dhe ben Act e ajt;:c/ows 13
Vv T LL\

BEACKETT s7=

e

\ [ '
\Vinel 5’:&4’1/{%4;‘ hegse .
i formation is true and correct:

July 8- /37
JuL. 12,1984 e
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GENERAL INFORMATION
INSTRUCTIONS - Bection 20-26(C) of the Portland City Code resds ay foltowst

Tirst = Tho apsticant as to corplcte front of s forr. The Tax ¥ap Refurence M torinn of Kiter Whirw, Any porson who feels that sed
€an bo found on your Read Baeate Tax gt directly following oanes nan \nm'—“—mr OGNS ane ROt 8 Toltable. Jnay reon
and adiruss 1n W centor ©F your Provorey Tax 0340, Dillsrs nare ond
Addrea stould b copInd I YOU water & o Bl a8 wee, 38 e
Fortland Wate~ Cistrict Acoount Marber shic 8 in toe lowr Joft comer
©f the Wity &xt Scwep Bril.

Second = Mall eompicted application fom tor

Person shail bo eredited with the volire charoes for the vol ;e shown
+ ity of Portland by such rotar, which coter aratl be accesaible for reading by the City
OF 1ts aents at 411 reasmable tigms.*

Rortland, Maine 04101 The CLtv and the Disteict have arranced to Telien the cuctamer from tho reporting
ATINt MR, SCOTT SOMGER respontibility yequired above A€ baen retars can o read sirultinecusly by the Dlatricty
. Heter Roadors during theyr Teaularly scheduled visits to read the jTe-exiuting servioe

Third = T PbI ¢ Works Departrent. Wil eall the person Andicated on front side reter, This can be SCCIPLIheS by Locating the sub-miter directly :djucent to the

3 achedule pre-instatlation tnepection. During this inspection the Pube Pré~existing service auter or by, SqulpLng e sub-mater located elvevhere with & redte

1ic Norks soction of thin fom (below} will te corplated. Foltowiing this ™ading register iocated so toth Tesdings can be made at tho sam e,

Anspection Adblie Works will eake copies of the apolicatien foor, 1f the

*PPILCILioN 18 sPprovid ) copies wil) be wade, one will be miind to the Approved rot.rs are Fertune and Rockvell maters ecaforming to the folloving

Portland Water Dastzict, one will be forarded to the City Plutbing spocificationss

Inspector and cne will be malled back to the Applicant, 1i “he epplication 1a

dended, one copy will be made end nuyted to the spplicant shos ng reason for rll mtwm:dmm-ewn:;:-:mumuw

[ 3t o Y

denta the srters will have straloht reading, cubic foct reaisters,
fourth = {pon FUCEIBE OF £ &y of the atrrored ayplication, the arpllen . ex pupe the parery will bavy €2 e GnEor stanped tnto the main sue,

chase and install t submetar <8 approvad, Following inst: 'ecion the thatl have etther & ',:‘:;‘:m dise o nn 8ton.

4FDLUEIE A= his phrbar Mgt call the Chiet Blimbioy Tngpee ¢ I o548y Sl 1ave o Loaso coeer ) D1 OF ceciliating platon,

g;., g;l ::t an ;mrrmn :t the complote) untallation. fo . nepecs . *

the Cuet Pluwbing Inspector, the Water Diteict will ve teques cd roved

$0 arrznes t have an autcratic rediny svates (1t applicable - § ez Ganral the price 'J;: B m:"’_:!gy:n u:“{l:ublo from u;: WHatez nu;;m, :u‘;h ;nm :or

Infopation right) Lutituted where by the volure snown by th 5 ormtar seroter ¢ . o U nanizactureru, you ki ith

¥AL1 be creditag on the Sewrr Ures Chargus o the BU1L. 1o st s i of P ° Y90 RIS BELD J0UF opy of i aFBiR piication

Shampe eredita Ll be aiven untll the Blurbing Tnapecior par o ererey you Purchase,

OF the installstion,

TO BE COMPLETED BY .PUBLIC WORKS

\
Pre-installation inspection by -S:’.’oﬁ" (duq{r
y
on :Yul:} 6; lq 84
Automatic reading system requested YES Clno

A Wgﬂs l\)o. SA NE Back Flow Preventer or equal shall be
instailed gu the Jiosehibb of the onterlo sillinck .

Application (E)Approved [0 benied
Comments

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE PLUMBING INSPECTOR

An 1nspection of the completed {nstallation of the submetering system
‘approved on this application was conducted on Z-10-84
by Eynold R. Goodwin, Chief Plumbing Inspector of the City of Portiand.

m The submetering system was installed as approved,

No cross connections were fgund.

e g \
The installation is Eapproved E. =, GGOC)WIV)

dis-approved

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE WATER DISTRICT

Date subneter sold : WAL

Submeter account numbnr PRI 2

Subneter make and number L Se g oagl
Submeter installation readings_ Y —
Submeter account entered into camputer 2/ (2/RE

Submeter account entered into meter book ~712744
Special Instructions A




